12

REF

NO WERB PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 5F-07.00.00 Top cowling assy. TRELA 4 1
2 5F-01.02.02 Recoil starter e ELH 1
3 5F-01.01.00 Power system MORE 1
4 5F-01.04.00 Fuel system BRE 1
5 5F-02.00 Bottom parts [REE4 1
6 FRF4H-03.00.00 Clamp bracket parts R ZFERIBH 1
7 FRF4H-06.27 Dowel pin O ENR 2
8 5F-05.00.00 Waterborne parts 7k R4 1
9 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt 7S A K IRIEMEX30 6
10 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer T&6 6
11 FRF4H-04.00.00 Steering parts BRiCE 4 1
12 FRF4H-06.00.00 Lower unit KT IR EB 4 1
13 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer EER Y 3
14 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt SALIERME6X25 3
15 1051404 5F-01.01.01 Gasket Vi Z B 1
16 10405106 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt NA K IRIEME6X40 2
17 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 2
18 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt NAKIREMEX15 4
19 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 4




REF

NO WERB PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 01060623 9.8F-07.02 Rubber sealing stripe BRZEH % 1
2 0104114 GB/T822 Screw T FHEE L IRETMAX16 4
3 0104160 GB/T848 Plane washer Fing 4
4 9.9F-07.05 Rear clamp hook EBRS 1
5 0104136 GB/T6170-2000 Bolt ARABEM4 4
6 1071407 5F-07.01 Top cowling mE 1
7 01080630 9.8F-07.03 Front locker BRI 1
8 01060624 9.8F-07.07 Sealing ring EHE 1
9 01090131 15F-07.07 Binding nail FiT 20




€, 14

v 2

d \‘\\‘~—

> el
=7
.ﬁ‘ll-éla_'.]ﬁf:‘—
-— .k;-,'."

EI(E)F YRR PART CODE DESCRIPTION (EN) | DESCRIPTION (CN) QTY
1 01071401 5F-01.02.03 Starter cover BHE 1
2 01080602 9.8F-01.01.10 Spiral spring plate REIHES 1
3 1090603 9.8F-01.01.09 Spiral spring SRR E 1
4 01070601 9.8F-01.01.07 Sheave drum BHR 1
5 1090601 9.8F-01.01.05 Spring E&E#E 1
6 01070626 9.8F-01.01.04 Drive arm BE1EIMN 2
7 01090602 9.8F-01.01.06 Drive torsion spring BoHE 1
8 01080601 9.8F-01.01.02 Starter pulley B EHE 1
9 01020601 9.8F-01.01.03 Bolt E&Z IR 1
10 01070110 15F-01.01.10 Handle cap FRE 1
11 9.8F-01.01.08 Starter rope BB (51800 ) 1
12 01060103 15F-01.01.08 Starter handle BEFR 1
13 01060601 9.8F-01.01.11.00 | Rubber damper BERITRA M 1
14 1070604 9.8F-01.01.16 Stopper arm Ll 1
15 1020604 9.8F-01.01.17 Copper bushing WHE 1
16 0104164 GB/T96 Plane washer T4 (4012 E0.8) 1
17 01090604 9.8F-01.01.18 Torsion spring HzhESHE 1
18 104076 GB/T818 Screw TR FEA LIR4T4*30 1
19 0104171 GB/T97 .1 Plane washer 86 (13*6*1) 2
20 01091401 5F-01.02.01 Spring S@RAE 1




21 01020602 9.8F-01.01.14 Collar aE
22 01070602 9.8F-01.01.12 Stopper arm guide 3 28 S MR
23 | 01070603 9.8F-01.01.13 Connector HEFTHEEK
24 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer E-E- 13
25 | 0104076 GB/T818 Bolt T F R KIRIE616
26 | 01021402 5F-01.02.06 Starter cover collar B ERE
27 01021408 5F-05.07 Stopper arm lever 3 2R AT

REF

NO /bS] PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 5F-01.01.03.00 Crankcase h A 1
2 5F-01.01.02.00 Crank,rod & piston assy. mhEEMDEEAY 1
3 01020110 15F-01.06.20 Dowel pin E{EH6*12 2
4 5F-01.01.04.01 Crankcase cover e 1
5 | 01081402 5F-01.01.04.03 Valve )y 1
6 | 01081401 5F-01.01.04.02 Inlet valve seat brinaf) 1
7 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer Fing 2
8 0104076 GB/T818 Screw TFEELIRETMA*10 2
9 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer Fi6 4
10 | 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt ANAKIREME*55 4
11 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 2




12 | 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt ANAKIRIEME*35 2
13 | 01051412 5F-01.04.07 Carburetor gasket {LhBREHB 1
14 | 01051413 5F-01.04.08.00 Carburetor assy. oS 1
15 | 01071403 5F-01.04.10 Air Intake sliencer seat =R RN AR 1
16 | 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt AAKIREME*85 2
17 | 01071402 5F-01.04.09 Air intake sliencer cover =REE 1
18 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer T4 2
19 | 0104076 GB/T818 Screw T F & KIRETM418 2
20 | 01051409 5F-01.01.08 Oil seal housing gasket SREFRABRHA 1
21 01050309 F4-01.06.15.03 Oil seal NE O JhEB10.8*21*7 1
22 01050309 F4-01.06.15.03 Oil seal NE O JhEB10.8*21*7 1
23 | 01011405 5F-01.01.07.01 Oil seal housing SREFRA 1
24 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer T#6 2
25 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt ANAKIRIEME*20 2
26 | 01051408 5F-01.01.06 Cylinder gasket iz 1
27 01011404 5F-01.01.05 Cylinder head JRELSK 1
28 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer T8 5
29 | 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt AALIREME*35 5
30 | 01051411 5F-01.03.06 Spark plug KIEE 1
31 | 01031401 5F-01.03.02 Impulser assy. fill & 2R 4H ¢ 1
32 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer g 2
33 | 0104076 GB/T818 Screw T F R KIRETMA12 2
34 | 01061407 5F-01.03.11 Rubber bushing BB 1
35 | 01031403 5F-01.03.05 Ignition coil SES 1
36 | 104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer Fi6 2
37 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt ANAKIREME*20 2
38 | 01031402 5F-01.03.03 Charging coil assy. FHREBAH 1
39 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer g 1
40 | 0104076 GB/T818 Screw T F A KIRETM5*20 1
41 5F-01.03.04 Charging coil clip FEBLBLK 1
42 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer g 1
43 | 0104076 GB/T818 Screw T F R KIRETM4*8 1
44 | 01100602 9.8F-01.06.27 Woodruff key Bh 2 [ 42 1
45 | 01031405 5F-01.03.13 Flywheel assy XEEH 1
46 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer T2 1
47 | 01080638 9.8F-01.03.04 Flywheel nut TRIRS 1
48 | 01080605 9.8F-01.01.20 Starter pulley BHEk 1
49 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer Fi6 3
50 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt ANAKIREME 12 3
51 5F-01.02.00 Starter system BHRE

52 | 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer Bie 3
53 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt B KIRME*25 3




REF

NO YRR PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 01061411 | 5F-02.07 Stopper rod sleeve HBBEIFE 1
2 | 01061403 | 5F-01.03.09 Rubber support (right) BREEE (f) 1
3 5F-01.03.09 Rubber suppor (left) BREER (£) 1
4 01011406 5F-02.01 Bottom cowling R 1
5 01070616 | 9.8F-02.11.03 Bushing ®"E 1
6 1060612 9.8F-02.11.02 Rubber ring BEE 1
7 01010615 9.8F-02.11.01 Front lock handle BIEFR 1
8 01070617 | 9.8F-02.11.04 Washer 2o 1
9 01080617 9.8F-02.11.05 Waveform washer B E 1
10 01080618 | 9.8F-02.11.06 Lock plate 8RR 1
11 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 1
12 01041541 GB/T93-1987 Spring washer HEG 1
13 010405101 | GB/T5783-2000 | Bolt NAKIREME*12 1
14 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt AN KIREM6x16 2
15 0104164 GB/T96 Plane washer F#6 2
16 01081404 | 5F-01.04.01 Fuel tank support AR 1
17 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt 7S A K12 M6x20 1
18 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 1
19 01070343 F4-01.07.05.00 Fuel cock assy. ST R A 1




20 | 01070314 | F4-01.07.05.01 | Fuel cock knob SBFF X HEH 1
21 | 01061405 | 5F-01.04.04 Fuel line SE10 2
22 | 01050333 | F4-01.07.08.00 | Fuel filter RomiEEERA s 1
23 | 01061409 | 5F-02.03 Plug HEB 1
24 01081405 | 5F-02.06.00 Throttle cable support v [WETESE 1
25 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt A LR M6 12 1
26 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 1
27 | 01060608 | 9.8F-02.04 Choke lever bushing BRI TH AT E 1
28 | 01071405 | 5F-02.05.00 Choke handle I IES ] 1
29 | 01101401 Engine shut-off switch SEFELR 1
5F-01.03.12 assy.
30 | 01061408 | 5F-02.02 Plug A HEA 1
31 01061410 | 5F-02.04 External fuel line plug NEHEEE 1
32 - Clip EX10 8
33 | 01031404 | 5F-01.03.07 Ignition coil assy RN EAH 1
34 0104076 GB/T818 Cross-recessed screw TFEELIRETM4*14 1
35 | 01100106 | 15F-01.07.01.00 | Fuel joint assy. womERLAH 1
36 | 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer Fi6 1
37 | 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt <AL IR M6x20 1
38 5F-01.04.15 Fuel line JHE6*10*86 1
39 01070226 | F15-05.00.00.17 | Three way connector =& 1
40 5F-01.04.13 Fuel line SHE6*10*34 1
41 | 01050333 | F4-01.07.08.00 | Fuel filter o DrsbiA - ke 1
42 5F-01.04.16 Fuel line JHE5*10*140 1
43 5F-01.04.17 Corrugated pipe BB 14050214 1
44 Clip EFX14 2
45 | 01061405 | 5F-01.04.04 Fuel line HE14 1
46 | 0104137 GB/T6170 Bolt ANALIRBM6 5
47 | 01041541 | GB/T93-1987 Spring washer -k 5
48 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 2
49 | 01061404 | 5F-01.04.02 Fuel tank dampler MR ERRA Y 3
50 GB/T5287 Plane washer F#6 3
51 01071404 | 5F-01.04.11.00 | Fuel tank assy. ik RS 1
52 | 01061401 | 5F-01.04.12 Fuel tank damper SHFE R E B 1
53 F4-01.07.02.00 | Fuel tank cap SRS A M 1




REF

NO MRS PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION (CN) QTY
1 1051402 5F-01.01.02.01 Crankshaft & rod i 3 AT 1
2 01081403 | 5F-01.01.10 Plate washer Hh il PR B 2
3 1051410 5F-01.01.11 Oil seal h 3 SmE 20478 2
4 01051405 | 5F-01.01.02.05 Needle bearing SRET B 1
5 1051403 5F-01.01.02.02 Piston EE 1
6 01050626 9.8F-01.06.25 Piston pin circlip EEYFE 2
7 01051401 | 5F-01.01.02.03 Piston pin SEE 1
8 1051407 5F-01.01.02.07 Top ring BISER 1
9 01051406 | 5F-01.01.02.06 2nd ring Eat 1




&
_/\‘\7]}7\'\ / 2
” (X
l J “"\/ { 7
4 N

E(E)F MERB PART CODE DESCRIPTION (EN ) | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 01040170 GB/T5782 Hexagonal bolt A KIRMBX25 1
2 01080318 F4-04.03 Plate B F HER 1
3 01070329 F4-04.04 Bushing H"E 1
4 01080319 F4-04.05 Plane washer BEA 1
5 01011406 5F-02.01 Bottom cowling JE R 1
6 N/A F4-04.01.02.01 | Damper insert WERRY 1
7 01080320 F4-04.07 Washer BHB 2
8 01080321 F4-04.08 Corrugated washer BREE 1
9 01070330 F4-04.06 Bushing HEEB 1
10 01011407 5F-04.01 Steering handle BRFR 1
11 0104117 GB/T820 Screw TFHILEBETM5X25 1
12 | 01060124 15F-04.07.14 | Steering grip FRERE 1
13 01070154 15F-04.07.13 Handle FW 1
14 0104088 GB/T845 Screw T AR L B IRETST2.2*6 1
15 | 01100111 15F-04.07.15 | Throttle indicator S ITIPR 1
16 | 0104160 GB/T848 Plane washer F#10 1
17 | 01090124 15F-04.07.11 Spring HE 1




18 01070153 15F-04.07.12 Bushing ®"E 1
19 01020126 15F-04.07.09 Friction adjusting screw | PE0AS el 1
20 01070152 15F-04.07.08 Friction piece BUER 1
21 0104076 GB/T818 Screw TFEE LIRETM5X12 2
22 01080131 15F-04.07.07 Plate TRIMTER 1
23 01070151 15F-04.07.05 Throttle shaft TR 1
24 01101402 5F-04.02 Throttle cable p:: T kA 1
25 01041850 GB/T91 Cotter pin FO%51.6*12 1
&)
(1
I
[l
I
V\\
F \‘\‘:
7‘ "J‘ \“
' ﬁ\ﬂ 10
REF
NO YRR | PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION (CN) QTY
1 01011408 | 5F-05.02.01 Waterborne casing K ERBERMAE 1
2 01090315 | F4-05.04 Spring E% 1
3 F4-05.03 Steel ball M Bk 1
4 01021405 | 5F-05.02.02 Shift axle sleeve EUHE 1
6 01060327 | F4-05.02.03 O-ring B XOHME 2
7 5F-05.03.01 Shift handle axle LTS L 1
8 01071406 | 5F-05.03.00 Shift handle O FRAHF 1




9 01070603 | 9.8F-01.01.13 Rod connector BT 1
10 01021408 | 5F-05.07 Stopper rod B0 BRIEAT 1
11 01081406 | 5F-05.04 Shift lever support THEMFZE 1
12 0104154 GB/T93 Spring washer g 1
13 GB/T 5783 Bolt A LIEEMA*16 1
14 01021406 | 5F-05.05 Shift lever TEEM 1
15 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 1
16 01041850 | GB/T91 Cotter pin FOg1*10 1
17 01060329 | F4-05.13 Water pipe upper seal KE L BEHE 1
18 01101403 | 5F-05.01 Water pipe KE 1
19 01070333 | F4-05.08 Damper bushing REBRE 4
20 01060328 | F4-05.09 Damper REE 2
21 01060325 | F4-05.01.03 Shift cam lever sealing TRMLEITEHE 1
22 01060326 | F4-05.01.04 Plug 7K b sk 1
23 01051404 | 5F-01.01.01 Gasket HEZHTR 1
24 01021407 | 5F-05.06 Shift lever pin FRYEFT 1
25 01080139 | 15F-06.01.04 Washer IREZHR 1
26 | 0104007 | GB/T5783 Bolt Ak IREME8 1
27 01021401 | 5F-05.08 Cooling water pilot pipe HKE 1




REF

NO MERB PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 GB/T889 Bolt FERBERM A XLIEFMS 1
2 01080314 F4-03.02 Plate AR 1
3 | 01010308 F4-03.01.01 Clamp bracket (left) REFR (£) 1
4 01070325 F4-03.03 Nylon washer I=y%:9 2
5 | 01010309 F4-03.01.02 Clamp bracket (right) MEFEE (F) 1
6 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt N LIERM8*135 1
7 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt NELIERME*10 2
8 F4-03.05.08.00 Tilt hook assy. HEFR B X EA4E 1 1
9 01090314 F4-03.05.08.04 Spring B BERMEB 1
10 01090313 F4-03.05.08.03 Spring A SR AEA 1
11 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt NHELIERME*35 6
12 01010312 F4-03.05.04 Swivel bracket cover MEFERE 1
13 01010310 F4-03.05.01 Swivel bracket TEREER 1
14 GB/T52 Bolt NELIEFM6 1
15 0104171 GB/T97.1 Plane washer F#6 11
16 01020312 F4-03.04 Collar Loy 1
17 01040170 GB/T5782 Bolt 7SA K IRHM6*120 1
18 0104007 GB/T5783 Bolt 7S A K IREM6*20 2
19 01010311 F4-03.05.03 Plate PEZEER 1
20 01070326 F4-03.05.02.05 Friction reducing pad REBR 2
21 01090312 F4-03.05.02.04 Spring HEB 1
22 01080315 F4-03.05.02.01 Trim support AERESSRE 1
23 01090311 F4-03.05.02.03 Spring A HEA 1
24 | 01060322 F4-03.05.02.02 Rubber sleeve XRFRBRE 1
25 F4-05.05.05.00 Locker YEBAH 1
26 GB/T875 Rivet Rz 0H45T4*10 1
27 01070327 F4-03.05.06.01 Locker handle BEFW 1
28 01020313 F4-03.05.06.02 Locker bolt BIRRT 1
29 0104222 GB/T1015 Rivet YISk N 422 2
30 01070140 15F-03.05.02.04 Clamp handle REFWR 2
31 | 01020311 F4-03.01.03 Transom clamp bolt ARk R AR 2
32 01080118 15F-03.05.02.03 Clamp plate REHE 2
33 01070328 F4-03.05.07.00 Trim rod AERMEHEAH 1




REF HIDEA

NO CODE PART CODE DESCRIPTION ( EN ) DESCRIPTION QTY
1 10405101 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt A A LIRRME*20 1
2 GB/T96.1-2000 Plane washer F#6 1
3 01050351 F4-06.23 Shift cam clamp pad B TRHMLMERERB 1
4 01050350 F4-06.22 Shift cam clamp pad A TR MBS R RA 1
5 010405106 | GB/T5782-2000 Bolt A AL ME*40 2
6 GB/T96.1-2000 Plane washer F#6 2
7 01020307 F4-06.27 Dowel pin = ENHE 2
8 01101403 5F-05.01 Water tube KE 1
9 01060333 F4-06.21.04 Water tube lower seal KETEHB 1
10 010405106 GB/T5782-2000 Bolt AN KREME*45 4
11 01080329 F4-06.20 Plate KRER 2
12 01070342 F4-06.21.01 Water pump housing KRFAR 1
13 F4-06.21.02 Insert cartridge KRAFH 1
14 01020316 F4-06.19 Dowel pin IKIRBETE {86 2
15 01050349 F4-06.18 Gasket KRBHB 1
16 01060332 F4-06.21.03.00 Impeller KERHFEH 1
17 F4-06.17 Plate KRR 1




18 01060331 F4-06.15 Rubber gasket BRGRZHR 1
19 | 010405101 GB/T5783-2000 Bolt AALIBME*25 1
20 GB/T848-2000 Plane washer F#6 1
21 01010319 F4-06.14 Dowel pin KR P TE L 4 1
22 01050348 F4-06.13 Gasket KRR B 1
23 15F-06.14.07 Cotter pin FO8 1
24 01020318 F4-06.26 Slotted hexagonal blot FEARARS 1
25 GB/T96.1-2000 Plane washer F#g 1
26 01010320 F4-06.25.01 Propeller IR HESR 1
27 01060334 F4-06.25.02.00 Propeller shaft teeth IREER N RAMS 1
28 01020317 F4-06.24 Washer IRRER B IR 1
29 GB/T57832-2000 Bolt R KIREME*16 2
30 01010318 F4-06.07.01 Lower unit casing cover KTFFhE= 1
31 01060330 F4-06.07.03 Lower unit casing o-ring KFRAORE 1
32 01080325 F4-06.05 Washer 25 1
33 01050344 F4-06.06 Reverse gear EUEEYPSES 1
34 Bearing R RHA&6004C2 1
35 | 01050345 F4-06.07.02 Oil seal s 2
36 01050343 F4-06.04.04 Shift plunger TEEE 1
37 01050340 F4-06.04.01 Propeller shaft SR HESR By 1
38 01050342 F4-06.04.03 Dog clutch BEAsRA 1
39 01050341 F4-06.04.02 Spring EmseE 1
40 F4-06.10 Circlip FOrsE 1
41 1050346 F4-06.08 Pinion gear R 1
42 01080326 F4-06.09 Pinion tab FHRPES 1
43 | 01051414 5F-06.00.01 Drive shaft % 3h H 1
44 01020319 F4-06.11.03 Drive shaft pin B 7 5 PR 32 85 1
45 01090316 F4-06.11.02 Circlip ML (WA ) 1
46 01050339 F4-06.03 Forward gear ERiAR 1
47 Bearing R RHA&6004C2 1
48 5F-06.01.01 Shift cam lever TR O EAT 1
49 | 01020320 F4-06.12.02 Limit pin PRz 8 1
50 15F-06.04.03 Pin B A4 1
51 15F-06.04.02 Shift cam TR OE 1
52 0104012 GB/T5789 Bolt ANAEZIREME*12 1
53 GB/T861.1 Washer AANBEREG6 1
54 | 01010317 F4-06.02 Anode B FA#%B 1
55 | 01020128 15F-06.01.03 Oil plug SERORE 1
56 1080139 15F-06.01.04 Oil plug washer O IRERHR 1
57 01020128 15F-06.01.03 Oil plug S OIRE 2
58 01080139 15F-06.01.04 Oil plug washer ERMORERHR 2
59 F4-06.01.02 Oil seal p::ES) 2
60 01050336 F4-06.01.03 Oil bearing & hhA 1




61 01050337 F4-06.01.04 Oil bearing B 2 R
62 01010316 F4-06.01.01 Lower casing KT FEE

63 | 01090317 F4-06.16 Spring MR B3 3
64 0104160 GB/T848 Plane washer F#6




